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HIGH COURT, CALCUTTA 
APPELLATE SIDE 

 

N O T I F I C A T I O N 
 

No. 538-RG                                Dated 29th day of January, 2021 
 
In furtherance of the Notice dated October 1, 2020, following 06 (six) lists are 
being published with regard to the promotional examinations held on 
December 12, 2020, December 13, 2020 and December 22, 2020 (special 
examination) to fill up the declared vacancies in the Cadre of Assistant 
Registrar (Court) and Assistant Court Officer (ACO).  
 
List : 1 This list contains the result of the Assistant Court Officer (ACO) for 

the promotional examination (Normal) held on December 12, 2020 
and December 22, 2020 (special examination).  

 
List : 2 This list contains the result of the PA/Stenographer (Grade-A) for 

the promotional examination (Jump) held on December 12, 2020. 
 
List : 3 This list contains the result of the PA/Stenographer (Grade-A) for 

the promotional examination (Normal) held on December 13, 2020. 
 
List : 4 This list contains the result of the PA/Stenographer (Grade-B) for 

the promotional examination (Jump) held on December 13, 2020. 
 
List : 5 This list is prepared in descending order in view of marks secured 

by the candidates according to their designation(s). It contains the 
names of the selected candidates who secured qualifying marks for 
their promotional appointment to the post of Assistant Registrar 
(Court).  

 
List : 6 This list is prepared in descending order in view of marks secured 

by the candidates according to their designation(s). It contains the 
names of the selected candidates who secured qualifying marks for 
their promotional appointment to the post of Assistant Court 
Officer (ACO).   

 
List – 1 

Result of Assistant Court Officer (ACO) 
(Normal promotion to the posts of Assistant Registrar [Court]) 

 

Sl. No. Name Designation 
 

Omissions 
(A) 

Mistakes 
(B) 

Total Marks 
(700-A+B/2) Percentage 

1 Parimal Kumar Dey ACO Absent Absent Absent Absent 
2 Mandira Chaudhuri ACO 224 165 393.5 56.21% 
3 Bonosri (Routh) Santra ACO 541 47 135.5 19.36% 
4 Tarun Kr. Bhattacharjee ACO 268 126 369 52.71% 
5 Bholananth Adhikari ACO 700 0 0 0.00% 
6 Arun Paul ACO 179 108 467 66.71% 
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Sl. No. Name Designation 
 

Omissions 
(A) 

Mistakes 
(B) 

Total Marks 
(700-A+B/2) Percentage 

7 Shib Sankar Roy ACO 468 176 144 20.57% 
8 Sk. Tajul Islam ACO 196 93 457.5 65.36% 
9 Sikha (Mukherjee) Banerjee ACO Absent Absent Absent Absent 
10 Prabir Kumar Bandhu ACO 222 114 421 60.14% 
11 Jayanta Kumar Seth ACO 374 90 281 40.14% 
12 Debasis Banerjee ACO 460 211 134.5 19.21% 
13 Mintu Das (S.C.) ACO Absent Absent Absent Absent 
14 Suman Ghosh ACO 40 156 582 83.14% 
15 Sudipto Sarkar ACO Absent Absent Absent Absent 
16 Nripen Kumar Biswas ACO 51 141 578.5 82.64% 
17 Anup Kumar Gayen (S.C.) ACO 56 140 574 82.00% 
18 Subhas Bhar ACO 17 123 621.5 88.79% 
19 Aminur Rahaman ACO 26 111 618.5 88.36% 
20 Swati Ash ACO 16 145 611.5 87.36% 
21 Jayanta Dey ACO 5 110 640 91.43% 
22 Chanchal Mondal ACO 37 89 618.5 88.36% 
23 Aditya Banerjee ACO Absent Absent Absent Absent 
24 Nabakumar Bar ACO 23 134 610 87.14% 
25 Suvayan Ghosh ACO 19 123 619.5 88.50% 
26 Indrani Chakrabarti ACO 57 188 549 78.43% 
27 Sandip Mahato ACO 73 175 539.5 77.07% 
28 Utpal Bakshi ACO 60 200 540 77.14% 
29 Rup Kumar Biswas ACO 71 134 562 80.29% 
30 Amitava Bhowmick ACO 127 199 473.5 67.64% 
31 Mustakin Ali ACO 35 155 587.5 83.93% 
32 Jhumpa Baral Mallik (S.C.) ACO 212 156 410 58.57% 
33 Samir Barman (S.C.) ACO 179 117 462.5 66.07% 
34 Samar Ghosh (S.C.) ACO 67 196 535 76.43% 
35 Subadip Chaudhury ACO 74 173 539.5 77.07% 
36 Sayandeep Bhattacharjee ACO 21 110 624 89.14% 
37 Tanmay Ghosh ACO 36 103 612.5 87.50% 
38 Subhra Sankha Sarkar ACO 13 110 632 90.29% 
39 Sourav Banerjee ACO 18 107 628.5 89.79% 
40 Tanusri Bhuniya (Singha Roy) ACO 37 134 596 85.14% 
41 Debjani Ghosh ACO 64 139 566.5 80.93% 

 

List- 2 
Result of PA/Stenographer (Grade-A)  

(Jump Promotion to the post of Assistant Registrar [Court])  
 

 

Sl. No. Name Designation 
 

Omissions 
(A) 

Mistakes 
(B) 

Total Marks 
(700-A+B/2) Percentage 

1.  Ranjan Kumar Das Grade-A 124 152 500 71.43% 
2.  Saikat Mukherjee Grade-A 165 129 470.5 67.21% 
3.  Samarpita Dutta Grade-A 18 150 607 86.71% 
4.  Nandita Mahanti Das (S.C.) Grade-A 11 124 627 89.57% 
5.  Joyonta Das Grade-A 89 181 520.5 74.36% 
6.  Minuti (Kole) Pal Grade-A 35 138 596 85.14% 
7.  Kartick Chandra Pal (OBC-B) Grade-A 58 135 574.5 82.07% 
8.  Aritra Ghosh Grade-A 23 137 608.5 86.93% 
9.  Moumita Das Grade-A 22 125 615.5 87.93% 
10.  Surajit Kundu (OBC-B) Grade-A 76 117 565.5 80.79% 
11.  Sudipta Gayen (S.C.)  Grade-A Candidature is cancelled 
12.  Diptesh Saha (S.C.) Grade-A 98 125 539.5 77.07% 
13.  Tanmoy Nandan Grade-A 4 79 656.5 93.79% 
14.  Reshmi Pandit Grade-A 83 208 513 73.29% 
15.  Purna Bar (S.C.) Grade-A 106 144 522 74.57% 
16.  Sujoy Kumar Ghosh Grade-A 79 156 543 77.57% 
17.  Swarup Das Grade-A 69 214 524 74.86% 
18.  Manika Nandy (Biswas) Grade-A 162 180 448 64.00% 



 
 
 

P a g e  | 3 
 

 
List – 3 

Result of PA/Stenographer (Grade-A) 
(Normal Promotion to the post of Assistant Court Officer [ACO]) 

 
Sl. 
No. Name Designation 

PA/Steno 
Omissions 

(A) 
Mistakes 

(B) 
Total Marks 
(600-A+B/2) Percentage 

1 Ranjan Kumar Das Grade - A  26 69 539.5 89.92% 
2 Saikat Mukherjee Grade - A 13 64 555 92.50% 
3 Samarpita Dutta Grade - A 18 93 535.5 89.25% 
4 Nandita Mahanti Das (S.C.) Grade - A 7 43 571.5 95.25% 
5 Joyonta Das Grade - A 25 77 536.5 89.42% 
6 Minuti (Kole) Pal Grade - A 3 49 572.5 95.42% 
7 Kartick Chandra Pal (OBC-B) Grade - A 17 58 554 92.33% 
8 Aritra Ghosh Grade - A 8 36 574 95.67% 
9 Moumita Das Grade - A 14 61 555.5 92.58% 

10 Surajit Kundu (OBC-B) Grade - A 8 53 565.5 94.25% 
11 Sudipta Gayen (S.C.) Grade - A 7 49 568.5 94.75% 
12 Diptesh Saha (S.C.) Grade - A 6 45 571.5 95.25% 
13 Tanmoy Nandan Grade - A 0 42 579 96.50% 
14 Reshmi Pandit Grade - A 17 83 541.5 90.25% 
15 Purna Bar (S.C.) Grade - A 23 59 547.5 91.25% 
16 Sujoy Kumar Ghosh Grade - A 10 72 554 92.33% 
17 Swarup Das Grade - A 26 80 534 89.00% 
18 Manika Nandy (Biswas) Grade - A 47 126 490 81.67% 
19 Anjan Bhattacharjee Grade - A Result is withheld pending the result of internal proceeding 

 
 

List- 4 
Result of PA/Stenographer (Grade-B) 

(Jump Promotion to the post of Assistant Court Officer [ACO]) 
 

Sl. 
No. Name Designation 

PA/Steno 
Omissions 

(A) 
Mistakes 

(B) 
Total Marks 
(600-A+B/2) Percentage 

1 Tapash Ojha (Lien) Grade - B Absent Absent Absent Absent 
2 Asraf Mallick (O.B.C.-A) Grade - B 4 29 581.5 96.92% 
3 Biraj Kumar Nandi (O.B.C.-B) Grade - B 2 34 581 96.83% 
4 Sk. Mujahidul Islam (O.B.C.-A) Grade - B 7 41 572.5 95.42% 
5 Milan Halder (S.C.) Grade - B 31 64 537 89.50% 
6 Jaydev Mandal (S.C.) Grade - B Absent Absent Absent Absent 
7 Biplab Sikari (S.C.) Grade - B Absent Absent Absent Absent 
8 Rohan Bhar Grade - B 114 21 475.5 79.25% 
9 Pradip Shaw Grade - B 2 27 584.5 97.42% 
10 Sourav Ghosh Grade - B 5 42 574 95.67% 
11 Rohit Dey Grade - B 272 33 311.5 51.92% 
12 Kausik Kundu Grade - B 10 27 576.5 96.08% 
13 Arpan Saha Grade - B 6 32 578 96.33% 
14 Pritam Saha (S.C.) Grade - B 0 39 580.5 96.75% 
15 Pinki Das (S.C.) Grade - B 4 67 562.5 93.75% 
16 Sudipta Roy (S.C.) Grade - B 13 62 556 92.67% 
17 Susmita Mistry (S.C.) Grade - B 8 47 568.5 94.75% 
18 Sukanta Roy (S.C.) Grade - B 14 56 558 93.00% 
19 Sk. Rakib Hossain (O.B.C.-A) Grade - B 15 87 541.5 90.25% 
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List – 5 
The candidates whose names are appearing in the list below are 

selected for their promotional appointment to the post of 
Assistant Registrar (Court).  

 
Sl. No. Name Designation 

ACO/PA 
Omissions 

(A) 
Mistakes 

(B) 
Total Marks 
(700-A+B/2) Percentage 

Normal Promotion from the cadre of Assistant Court Officer (ACO) 
Declared vacancy – 15 (Fifteen) [Merit-wise List] 

1 Jayanta Dey ACO 5 110 640 91.43% 
2 Subhra Sankha Sarkar ACO 13 110 632 90.29% 
3 Sourav Banerjee ACO 18 107 628.5 89.79% 
4 Sayandeep Bhattacharjee ACO 21 110 624 89.14% 
5 Subhas Bhar ACO 17 123 621.5 88.79% 
6 Suvayan Ghosh ACO 19 123 619.5 88.50% 
7 Aminur Rahaman ACO 26 111 618.5 88.36% 
8 Chanchal Mondal ACO 37 89 618.5 88.36% 
9 Tanmay Ghosh ACO 36 103 612.5 87.50% 
10 Swati Ash ACO 16 145 611.5 87.36% 
11 Nabakumar Bar ACO 23 134 610 87.14% 
12 Tanusri Bhuniya (Singha Roy) ACO 37 134 596 85.14% 
13 Mustakin Ali ACO 35 155 587.5 83.93% 
14 Suman Ghosh ACO 40 156 582 83.14% 
15 Nripen Kumar Biswas ACO 51 141 578.5 82.64% 

Jump Promotion from the cadre of PA/Stenographer (Grade- A) 
Declared vacancy – 05 (Five) [Merit-wise List] 

1 Tanmoy Nandan Grade-A 4 79 656.5 93.79% 
No other candidate could qualify through Jump promotion 

Candidates belonging to the cadre of Assistant Court Officer (ACO) who 
secured more than 80% marks (i.e; more than 560 marks) are selected 
for promotion to the cadre of Assistant Registrar (Court) to fill up the 

unfilled up vacancies of Jump Promotion. [Merit-wise List] 
Sl. No. Name Designation 

ACO 
Omissions 

(A) 
Mistakes 

(B) 
Total Marks 
(700-A+B/2) Percentage 

1 Anup Kumar Gayen (S.C.) ACO 56 140 574 82.00% 
2 Debjani Ghosh ACO 64 139 566.5 80.93% 
3 Rup Kumar Biswas ACO 71 134 562 80.29% 

 
List- 6 

The candidates whose names are appearing in the list below are 
selected for their promotional appointment to the post of 

Assistant Court Officer (ACO).  
 

Sl. 
No. Name Designation 

PA/Steno 
Omissions 

(A) 
Mistakes 

(B) 
Total Marks 
(600-A+B/2) Percentage 

Normal Promotion from the cadre of PA/Stenographer (Grade-A) 
Declared vacancy – 18 (Eighteen) [Merit-wise List] 

1 Aritra Ghosh Grade - A 8 36 574 95.67% 
2 Minuti (Kole) Pal Grade - A 3 49 572.5 95.42% 
3 Nandita Mahanti Das (S.C.) Grade - A 7 43 571.5 95.25% 
4 Diptesh Saha (S.C.) Grade - A 6 45 571.5 95.25% 
5 Sudipta Gayen (S.C.) Grade - A 7 49 568.5 94.75% 
6 Surajit Kundu (OBC-B) Grade - A 8 53 565.5 94.25% 
7 Moumita Das Grade - A 14 61 555.5 92.58% 
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Sl. 
No. Name Designation 

PA/Steno 
Omissions 

(A) 
Mistakes 

(B) 
Total Marks 
(600-A+B/2) Percentage 

8 Saikat Mukherjee Grade - A 13 64 555 92.50% 
9 Kartick Chandra Pal (OBC-B) Grade - A 17 58 554 92.33% 

10 Sujoy Kumar Ghosh Grade - A 10 72 554 92.33% 
11 Purna Bar (S.C.) Grade - A 23 59 547.5 91.25% 
12 Reshmi Pandit Grade - A 17 83 541.5 90.25% 
13 Ranjan Kumar Das Grade - A  26 69 539.5 89.92% 
14 Joyonta Das Grade - A 25 77 536.5 89.42% 
15 Samarpita Dutta Grade - A 18 93 535.5 89.25% 
16 Swarup Das Grade - A 26 80 534 89.00% 
17 Manika Nandy (Biswas) Grade - A 47 126 490 81.67% 
Jump Promotion from the cadre of PA/Stenographer (Grade-B) 

Declared vacancy – 06 (Six) [Merit-wise List] 
18 Pradip Shaw Grade - B 2 27 584.5 97.42% 
19 Asraf Mallick (O.B.C.-A) Grade - B 4 29 581.5 96.92% 
20 Biraj Kumar Nandi (O.B.C.-B) Grade - B 2 34 581 96.83% 
21 Pritam Saha (S.C.) Grade - B 0 39 580.5 96.75% 
22 Arpan Saha Grade - B 6 32 578 96.33% 
23 Kausik Kundu Grade - B 10 27 576.5 96.08% 

 
The promotional appointment of the candidates, whose names are appearing in 
List- 5 & List – 6, above, shall take effect from March 1, 2021.  
 
 
Date : January 29, 2021. 
 
 

  Registrar General 
High Court, Calcutta 


